“Rs. 12.75/- per share” from “Rs. 11.70/- per share” and consequently the total number of shares 

proposed for issue has been changed to “20,30,735” Equity shares from “21,28,976” Equity shares 

and aggregate consideration has been changed to Rs. 4,61,99,222 (Four Crore Sixty One Lakh 

Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty Two) from “Rs. 4,61,98,779.20 (Four Crore Sixty 

One Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Nine Rupees and Twenty paise)” 
wherever appears in the notice of postal ballot dated 28.01.2023. Accordingly, the number of 

shares proposed to be allotted to each individual allottees, the respective percentage of shares to 

be allotted, post issue promoter and public shareholding are also changed wherever appears in the